
City of Madison Heights

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RATES Non- Non- Non-
Principal Principal Principal Principal Principal Principal

2019 Summer Tax Millage Rates (2) Residence Residence Residence Residence Residence Residence
Operating 8.6566      8.6566      8.6566      8.6566      8.6566      8.6566      
Sanitation 2.5968      2.5968      2.5968      2.5968      2.5968      2.5968      
Police & Fire Retirement 7.3886      7.3886      7.3886      7.3886      7.3886      7.3886      
Roads & Vehicles 2.2084      2.2084      2.2084      2.2084      2.2084      2.2084      
Advanced Life Support 0.2453      0.2453      0.2453      0.2453      0.2453      0.2453      
Senior Citizens 0.4663      0.4663      0.4663      0.4663      0.4663      0.4663      
Library 0.9815      0.9815      0.9815      0.9815      0.9815      0.9815      
Millage Rollback 1.1592      1.1592      1.1592      1.1592      1.1592      1.1592      
Chapter 20 Drain Debt 1.0905      1.0905      1.0905      1.0905      1.0905      1.0905      
Fire Station 0.4951      0.4951      0.4951      0.4951      0.4951      0.4951      
Subtotal - City Millage Rates (3) 25.2883    25.2883    25.2883    25.2883    25.2883    25.2883    

County General Fund 4.0400      4.0400      4.0400      4.0400      4.0400      4.0400      

State Education Tax 6.0000      6.0000      6.0000      6.0000      6.0000      6.0000      
School: (4)
     Operating -            9.0000      -            8.9496      -            7.9528      
     Supplemental 7.2500      -            -            -            1.0472      1.0472      
     Debt/Sinking Fund 1.4964      1.4964      3.8800      3.8800      1.9784      1.9784      
Oakland Intermediate School District 3.2539      3.2539      3.2539      3.2539      3.2539      3.2539      
Oakland Community College 1.5303      1.5303      1.5303      1.5303      1.5303      1.5303      
Administration Fee (1%) 0.4885      0.5060      0.4399      0.5294      0.4313      0.5109      
Subtotal - Schools and Education 20.0191    21.7866    15.1041    24.1432    14.2411    22.2735    

Total 2019 Summer Tax Millage Rates 49.3474  51.1149  44.4324  53.4715  43.5694    51.6018  

2019 Winter Tax Millage Rates (5)
Art Institute 0.1929      0.1929      0.1929      0.1929      0.1929      0.1929      
County Parks & Recreation 0.2329      0.2329      0.2329      0.2329      0.2329      0.2329      
Huron Clinton Metropark Authority 0.2117      0.2117      0.2117      0.2117      0.2117      0.2117      
O.C.P.T.A 0.9927      0.9927      0.9927      0.9927      0.9927      0.9927      
Zoological Authority 0.0973      0.0973      0.0973      0.0973      0.0973      0.0973      

Subtotal - County Millage Rates(3) 1.7275      1.7275      1.7275      1.7275      1.7275      1.7275      

School: (4)
     Operating -            9.0000      -            8.9495      -            7.9529      
     Supplemental 7.2500      -            -            -            1.0471      1.0471      
     Debt/Sinking Fund 1.4964      1.4964      3.8800      3.8800      1.9784      1.9784      
Administration Fee (1%) 0.1047      0.1222      0.0560      0.1455      0.0475      0.1270      
Subtotal - Schools and Education 8.8511      10.6186    3.9360      12.9750    3.0730      11.1054    

Total 2019 Winter Millage 10.5786  12.3461  5.6635    14.7025  4.8005      12.8329  

Grand Total 2019 Millage 59.9260  63.4610  50.0959  68.1740  48.3699    64.4347  

Important Notes:
1.  One mill equals $1.00 in tax for each $1,000.00 in Taxable Value (TV)
2.  All taxes are billed and collected by the City of Madison Heights
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